Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parenthcses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

Quick, Alfred Joseph ...

FEATHERSTONE, Frank ...
BowLEy, Lilian Agnes ...

CHALLENER, Clara
Elizabeth.

BrowN, Eva Lilian
WALKER, George Holtby
RoBERTS, Thomas

Edward.
DronriELD, George

Edwin,
TRUELOVE, Hilda
Horan, Kathleen
WiLsoN, Ada

FosTEr, Michael Irwin

Crozier, Lily ...
BROCKLEBANK, Olive

FaLsnaw, John

.- | Queensway, Waddington.

. | Denholme Farm, Newsholme,

18 York Road, Weston Mill Estate, Plymouth,
Messenger, H.M. Naval Base, Devonport,
Plymouth. 13th April 1975,

68 Chorley New Road, Lostock, Bolton, Greater
Manchester. 6th April 1975.

133 Dolphin Lanc, Acocks Green, Birmingham
27, Ladies Companion. 4th April 1975,

Starcross, 72 Marinc Avenue, Whitley Bay,
Tyne and Wear formerly of 8 Franklin Road,
Harrogate, North Yorks.,, Widow. 7th March
1975.

School Villa, Colne Engaine, Colchester, Essex,
Widow. 27th April 1975.

Flat 2, 7 Lyndhurst Road, Exeter, Devon, Re-
tired School Master. 26th March 1975.

South View, Bran Green, Redmarley, Glou-
cester, Farmer. 26th January 1975,

“The Beeches”, Hood Green near Barnsley,
South Yorkshire, Wire Mill Manager. 10th
March 1975.

74 Sea Front Estate, Hayling Island, Hants.,
Spinster. 14th April 1975.

74 Cedar Road, Elms Rise, Botley, Oxford,
Widow. 17th February 1974.

§7 Maitland Avenue, Blackpool, Spinster. 19th

April 1975,

4 Springficld Place, Old Basing, Basingstoke,
Hampshire, Civil Engineer. 19th March
1975.

| 414 Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne,

Widow. 16th December 1974.

19th February 1975.

25th April 1975.

Albert Gard and Ruse, Barclays Bank Chambers, 17 Princess Street, Plymouth.
(Robert Joseph Corry.)

Du‘gcllfi:r)} Z& Steel Hall & Son, 1 Mawdsley Strect, Bolton, Greater Manchester,
1JZ.

Morgan Lugsdin & Haskins, 47 Yardicy Road, Acocks Green, Birmingham,
B27 6HQ, Solicitors. (Olive Zilda Bevington.)

G. R, H, Kendrew & Co., 8 Raglan Street, Harrogate, HG1 1L]J.
Bromley Cull))

(Ccecilia May

Holmes & Hills, Bocking End, Braintrce, Essex, Solicitors.
and Percy Thomas Hart.)

(Alan Gretton Frost

Lloyds Bank Limited, Exeter Trust Branch, Exeter, or Ford Simey & Ford,
8 Cathedral Close, Exeter.

Whiteman and Son, 33-35 Brunswick Road, Gloucester. (Edith Mary Staples) ...

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Chapel Bar House, 1-5 Maid Marian
Way, Nottingham, NG1 6AL.

Bluir Eaton & Jupe, 12 West Street, Havant, Hants, PO9 1PF. (Mary Elizabeth
Murray, Jonathan Frederick Blair and Richard Jonathan Blair.)

Thomas Mallam, Grimsdale & Co., 126 High Street, Oxford. (Anthony Horan
and Kathleen Celia McCauley.)

Jacob Parkinson & Co., 247 Church Street, Blackpool, FY1 3PE, Solicitors.
(Trevor Porter.)

Malcolm McD. Hooker & Co., 8 Kings Road, Fleet, Hampshire, Solicitors.
(Amarna Anderson Foster.)

Septimus G. Ward & Rose, Maybrook House, 27 Grainger Street, Newcastle upon
Tyne, NE1 5]JS. (Harold Ian Bransom and Gladys Donnelly.)

Steele & Son, Castlegate, Clitheroe, Lancashire. (William Dawson Greenwood) ...

Steele & Son, Castlegate, Clitheroe, Lancashire, Solicitors.

(Olive Sharp and
John Parkinson.)

12th July 1975

10th July 1975
16th July 1975

10th July 1975

21st July 1975
11th July 1975
14th July 1975

31st July 1975

17th July 1975

16th July 1975
12th July 1975

12th July 1975

18th July 1975
10th July 1975

10th July 1975

(842)

(843)
(844)

(845)

(846)

(847)

(848)

(849)

(850)
(851)
(852)

(853)

(854)
(244)

(245)
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