Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before wh notices of clain to be given	ms
QUICK, Alfred Joseph	18 York Road, Weston Mill Estate, Plymouth, Messenger, H.M. Naval Base, Devonport, Plymouth. 13th April 1975.	Albert Gard and Ruse, Barclays Bank Chambers, 17 Princess Street, Plymouth. (Robert Joseph Corry.)	12th July 1975	(842)
FEATHERSTONE, Frank	68 Chorley New Road, Lostock, Bolton, Greater Manchester. 6th April 1975.	Duxbury & Steel Hall & Son, 1 Mawdsley Street, Bolton, Greater Manchester, BLI iJZ.	10th July 1975	(843)
Bowley, Lilian Agnes	133 Dolphin Lanc, Acocks Green, Birmingham 27, Ladies Companion. 4th April 1975.	Morgan Lugsdin & Haskins, 47 Yardley Road, Acocks Green, Birmingham, B27 6HQ, Solicitors. (Olive Zilda Bevington.)	16th July 1975	(844)
CHALLENER, Clara Elizabeth.	Starcross, 72 Marine Avenue, Whitley Bay, Tyne and Wear formerly of 8 Franklin Road, Harrogate, North Yorks., Widow. 7th March 1975.	G. R. H. Kendrew & Co., 8 Raglan Street, Harrogate, HG1 1LJ. (Cccilia May Bromley Cull.)	10th July 1975	(845)
Brown, Eva Lilian	School Villa, Colne Engaine, Colchester, Essex, Widow. 27th April 1975.	Holmes & Hills, Bocking End, Braintree, Essex, Solicitors. (Alan Gretton Frost and Percy Thomas Hart.)	21st July 1975	(846)
WALKER, George Holtby	Flat 2, 7 Lyndhurst Road, Exeter, Devon, Retired School Master. 26th March 1975.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Exeter Trust Branch, Exeter, or Ford Simey & Ford, 8 Cathedral Close, Exeter.	11th July 1975	(847)
Roberts, Thomas Edward.	South View, Bran Green, Redmarley, Gloucester, Farmer. 26th January 1975.	Whiteman and Son, 33-35 Brunswick Road, Gloucester. (Edith Mary Staples)	14th July 1975	(8 4 8)
Dronfield, George Edwin.	"The Beeches", Hood Green near Barnsley, South Yorkshire, Wire Mill Manager. 10th March 1975.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Chapel Bar House, 1-5 Maid Marian Way, Nottingham, NG1 6AL.	31st July 1975	(849)
TRUELOVE, Hilda	74 Sea Front Estate, Hayling Island, Hants., Spinster. 14th April 1975.	Blair Eaton & Jupe, 12 West Street, Havant, Hants, PO9 1PF. (Mary Elizabeth Murray, Jonathan Frederick Blair and Richard Jonathan Blair.)	17th July 1975	(850)
Horan, Kathleen	74 Ccdar Road, Elms Rise, Botley, Oxford, Widow. 17th February 1974.	Thomas Mallam, Grimsdale & Co., 126 High Street, Oxford. (Anthony Horan and Kathleen Celia McCauley.)	16th July 1975	(851)
Wilson, Ada	57 Maitland Avenue, Blackpool, Spinster. 19th April 1975.	Jacob Parkinson & Co., 247 Church Street, Blackpool, FY1 3PE, Solicitors. (Trevor Porter.)	12th July 1975	(852)
Foster, Michael Irwin	4 Springfield Place, Old Basing, Basingstoke, Hampshire, Civil Engineer. 19th March 1975.	Malcolm McD. Hooker & Co., 8 Kings Road, Fleet, Hampshire, Solicitors. (Amarna Anderson Foster.)	12th July 1975	(853)
Crozier, Lily	414 Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, Widow. 16th December 1974.	Septimus G. Ward & Rose, Maybrook House, 27 Grainger Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 5JS. (Harold Ian Bransom and Gladys Donnelly.)	18th July 1975	(854)
Brocklebank, Olive	Queensway, Waddington. 19th February 1975.	Steele & Son, Castlegate, Clitheroe, Lancashire. (William Dawson Greenwood)	10th July 1975	(244)
Falshaw, John	Denholme Farm, Newsholme. 25th April 1975.	Steele & Son, Castlegate, Clitheroe, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Olive Sharp and John Parkinson.)	10th July 1975	(245)